FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92			U.S	DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	
Docket No.: 44117-112			urtsi lukuvi	Tatent and Th	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.		388736	ned original doo	ned original documents or copy thereto:	
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Party: Christos TSIRONIS</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(</li> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ol>	$\frac{1}{3 \cdot 1} \frac{3 \cdot 0}{3 \cdot 0}$ ies) attached? $\Box$ Yes $\frac{1}{2}$ Merger $\frac{1}{2}$ Change of Name	Name: Address:	d address of receiving par FOCUS MICROWAVES 970 Montée de Liesse, Su St-Laurent Quebec, Canada, H4T IV	INC. uite 308	09/592983 PTO
Execution Date: June 6, 2000		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗌 Yes	
12/2000 SDAVIS 00000009 500417 09592				-	
22/2000 SDAVIS 00000009 500417 09592 C:581 40.00 CH	983 Additional num			5929	83
	Additional num		$\Box Yes \qquad \bigcirc 9 / 5$	5929 patents involved:	<u>83</u>
C:581     40.00 CH       5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional num correspondence	<ul><li>6. Total num</li><li>7. Total fee</li><li>Enclo</li></ul>	aber of applications and p		
C:581     40.00 CH       5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:       Name:     MCDERMOTT, WILL & H	Additional num correspondence EMERY	<ul> <li>6. Total num</li> <li>7. Total fee</li> <li>Enclo</li> <li>X Author</li> </ul>	ber of applications and p (37 CFR 3.41) (37 cFR 3.41) orized to be charged to de ccount number:		
C:58140.00 CH5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & H Internal Address:	Additional num correspondence EMERY W.	<ul> <li>6. Total num</li> <li>7. Total fee</li> <li>Enclo</li> <li>Author</li> <li>8. Deposit a</li> </ul>	ber of applications and p (37 CFR 3.41) (37 cFR 3.41) orized to be charged to de ccount number:		
C:581       40.00 CH         5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       MCDERMOTT, WILL & H Internal Address:         Street Address:       600 13 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.	Additional num correspondence EMERY W. Z. Zip: 20005	<ul> <li>6. Total num</li> <li>7. Total fee</li> <li>Enclo</li> <li>Author</li> <li>8. Deposit a</li> </ul>	aber of applications and p (37 CFR 3.41) used prized to be charged to de ccount number: 117		
C:581       40.00 CH         5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       MCDERMOTT, WILL & H Internal Address:         Street Address:       600 13 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.	Additional num correspondence EMERY W. Zip: 20005 DO NOT L	<ul> <li>6. Total num</li> <li>7. Total fee <ul> <li>Enclo</li> <li>Author</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit a 5004</li> </ul>	aber of applications and p (37 CFR 3.41) (37	eposit account	\$40.00
C:581       40.00 CH         5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       MCDERMOTT, WILL & H         Internal Address:         Street Address:       600 13 <sup>th</sup> Street, N. <sup>4</sup> City:       Washington         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and	Additional num correspondence EMERY W. Zip: 20005 DO NOT U and belief, the foregoing in	<ul> <li>6. Total num</li> <li>7. Total fee <ul> <li>Enclo</li> <li>Authout</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit a 5004</li> </ul> <li>USE THIS SPACE</li> <li>formation is training in the second se</li>	aber of applications and p (37 CFR 3.41) (37	eposit account	\$40.00
C:581       40.00 CH         5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       MCDERMOTT, WILL & H         Internal Address:         Street Address:       600 13 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.         City:       Washington       State:         DO         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	Additional num correspondence EMERY W. C Zip: 20005 DO NOT U ad belief, the foregoing in 8	<ul> <li>6. Total num</li> <li>7. Total fee <ul> <li>Enclo</li> <li>Author</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit a 5004</li> </ul> <li>DSE THIS SPACE</li> <li>formation is true</li> <li>Signature</li>	aber of applications and p (37 CFR 3.41) (37	eposit account stached copy is a June 13, Date	\$40.00 true cop 2000_

## ASSIGNMENT

### The undersigned, Christos TSIRONIS

whose full post office address is:

### 44 Caribou, Kirkland, Quebec, CANADA, H9J 2H8

in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by FOCUS MICROWAVES INC.

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee)

whose full post office address is: 970 Montée de Liesse, Suite 308, St-Laurent, Quebec,

### CANADA, H4T 1W7

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) invention entitled:

# ADAPTABLE PRE-MATCHED TUNER SYSTEM AND METHOD

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent which we(I) executed on <u>June 6, 2000</u>, and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States and to extend patent protection on the above invention world-wide in the name of the Assignee.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

	SIGNED th	is Sixth day of	Ju	ne	2000
	0.0	(day)		(month)	(year)
at	Ville s	Adaurent	Quelec	Canada	
		(City)	(Province)	(Country)	<u>-</u>

Judi The Bownica

pai

**Christos TSIRONIS** 

PATENT REEL: 010865 FRAME: 0974

Page 2

**READ AND APPROVED** 



#### FOCUS MICROWAVES INC.

By: Name: christos Tsirouis Title: President.

**RECORDED: 06/13/2000**